



AZ-120^{Q&As}

Planning and Administering Microsoft Azure for SAP Workloads

Pass Microsoft AZ-120 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/az-120.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Microsoft
Official Exam Center

- ⚙ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

Note: This question is part of a series of questions that present the same scenario. Each question in the series contains a unique solution that might meet the stated goals. Some question sets might have more than one correct solution, while

others might not have a correct solution.

After you answer a question in this section, you will NOT be able to return to it. As a result, these questions will not appear in the review screen.

You have a complex SAP environment that has both ABAP- and Java-based systems. The current on-premises landscapes are based on SAP NetWeaver 7.0 (Unicode and Non-Unicode) running on Windows Server and Microsoft SQL

Server.

You need to migrate the SAP environment to a HANA-certified Azure environment.

Solution: You upgrade to SAP NetWeaver 7.4, and then you migrate SAP to Azure by using Azure Site Recovery.

Does this meet the goal?

A. Yes

B. No

Correct Answer: A

We need upgrade to SAP NetWeaver 7.4 before the migration. Then Azure Site Recovery is used for the migration to Azure.

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/site-recovery/vmware-azure-architecture>

QUESTION 2

You have an SAP landscape on Azure that contains the virtual machines shown in the following table.

Name	Role	Azure Availability Zone in East US
SAPAPP1	Application Server	Zone 1
SAPAPP2	Application Server	Zone 2

You need to ensure that the Application Server role is available if a single Azure datacenter fails.

What should you include in the solution?

A. a local network gateway

B. Azure Load Balancer Standard



C. Azure Virtual WAN

D. Azure Active Directory (Azure AD) Application Proxy

Correct Answer: B

For the load balancers of the failover clusters of SAP Central Services and the DBMS layer, you need to use the Standard SKU Azure Load Balancer. The Basic Load Balancer won't work across zones.

Note:

The DBMS also is a single point of contact in an SAP system. You need to protect it by using a high-availability solution. The following figure shows a SQL Server AlwaysOn high-availability solution in Azure, with Windows Server Failover

Clustering and the Azure internal load balancer.

Incorrect Answers:

C: Azure Virtual WAN is a networking service that brings many networking, security, and routing functionalities together to provide a single operational interface.

D: Application Proxy is recommended for giving remote users access to internal resources. Application Proxy replaces the need for a VPN or reverse proxy for these remote access use cases.

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/virtual-machines/workloads/sap/sap-high-availability-architecture-scenarios>

QUESTION 3

You deploy an SAP landscape on Azure.

You plan to use an Azure Automation account to stop the SAP virtual machines outside of business hours.

You need to ensure that you can use Azure Automation runbook a for the virtual machines.

What does the Azure Automation account require?

A. an Azure Storage account

B. an Azure App Service WebJob

C. a Recovery Services vault

D. a Run As account

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 4

HOTSPOT

You have an SAP production landscape that uses SAP HANA databases.



You configure a metric alert for the primary HANA server as shown in the following exhibit.

Stopsap name=PI0 nr=00 | out-file .\command.ps1

▼
Stopsap
Sapslscli
runSAP3Class.cmd
sapshcut.exe

Invoke-AzVMRunCommand ▼

▼
Invoke-AzVMRunCommand
Invoke-AzResourceAction
Get-Command
Set-AzVMCustomScriptExtension

-ResourceGroupName "RG1" -VMName "VM2" -ScriptPath .\command.ps1 -CommandId "RunPowerShellScript"

You have an action group shown in the following exhibit.



Stopsap name=PI0 nr=00 | out-file .\command.ps1

Stopsap
Sapslsccli
runSAP3Class.cmd
sapshcut.exe

Invoke-AzVMRunCommand

Invoke-AzVMRunCommand
Invoke-AzResourceAction
Get-Command
Set-AzVMCustomScriptExtension

-ResourceGroupName "RG1" -VMName "VM2" -ScriptPath .\command.ps1 -CommandId "RunPowerShellScript"

The amy_email is configured as shown in the following exhibit.

Name	Type
RG1	Resource group
VM1	Virtual machine
corpsoftware	Azure Storage account

For each of the following statements, select Yes if the statement is true. Otherwise, select No.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Hot Area:



Configuration JRE {

```
Import-DscResource -ModuleName xPSDesiredStateConfiguration
Package Installer
{
    Ensure = 'Present'
    Name = "Java 8"
    Path = "\\File01\Software\JreInstall.exe"
    Arguments = "/s REBOOT=0 SPONSORS=0 REMOVEOUTOFDATEJRES=1 INSTALL_SILENT=1 AUTO_UPDATE=0 EULA=0"
    ProductId = "26A24AE4-039D-4CA4-87B4-2F64180101F0"
}
```

Correct Answer:

Answer Area

-ResourceGroupName

RG1 -VMName VM1 -ArchiveStorageAccountName corpsoftware -ArchiveBlobName 'JREInstall.ps1.zip'

-AutoUpdate -ConfigurationName

Box 1: No The period is 15 minutes. Only alerts or emails will be sent. Box 2: Yes Box 3: Yes

QUESTION 5

You migrate an SAP environment to Azure.

You need to inspect all the outbound traffic from the SAP application servers to the Internet.

Which two Azure resources should you use? Each correct answer presents part of the solution.

- A. Network Performance Monitor
- B. Azure Firewall
- C. Azure Traffic Manager
- D. Azure Load Balancer NAT rules



E. Azure user-defined routes

F. a web application firewall (WAF) for Azure Application Gateway

Correct Answer: BE

[AZ-120 VCE Dumps](#)

[AZ-120 Practice Test](#)

[AZ-120 Study Guide](#)